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Request: 

 
Under the FOI request. Can you please let me have the name and email addresses of the 
following officers in your organisation 
 

Title Area Name Email address 

Chief Executive All     

Director Education     

Director Transportation     

Director Environment     

Director Adult Services     

Director Housing     

Director Children Services     

Director Commercialisation     

Director/Manager 
leading on 

Smart Cities / Digital 
Transformation 

    

 
Response: 
 
Service Employee Name Email Address 

Chief Executive Office Patrick Melia Patrick.melia@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Deputy Chief Executive  Paul Hanson Paul.hanson@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Services - Health, 
Education, Care and Safeguarding 
(Director of Children’s Services) 

Jacqui Old Jacqui.old@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service - Environment, 
Housing & Leisure 

Philip Scott Phil.scott@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service - Law & 
Governance 

Viv Geary Viv.geary@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service - Commissioning & 
Investment 

Mark Longstaff Mark.longstaff@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service - Commercial & 
Business Redesign 

Lisa Clark Lisa.clark@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Digital Strategy Ben Kaner Ben.kaner@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service - Business & 
Economic Development 

Paul Buie Paul.buie@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Director of Public Health Wendy Burke Wendy.burke@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service - Corporate 
Strategy 

Jacqueline Laughton Jacqueline.laughton@northtyneside.gov.
uk 

Head of Service - Finance Janice Gillespie Janice.gillespie@northtyneside.gov.uk 

Head of Service – Human 
Resources & Organisational 
Development 

Vacant  

 
To contact the council please use the following link: 
https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/308/contact-council 
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